WAS Senior College and
University Commission

Statement of Accreditation Status
Menlo College

1000 El Camino Real
Atherton, CA 94027-4301
United States

Telephone: 650-543-3753
URL: http://www.menlo.edu

Staff Liaison: Stephanie Huie
Student Achievement URL: https://menlo.edu/consumer-information/

Current Accreditation Status: Accredited with Notice of Concern
Most Recent Commission Action: June 28, 2024
First Accredited: 1961

Undergraduate FTE: 751

Graduate FTE: 46

Financial Structure Type: Non-Profit
Sponsorship: No Related Entity
Academic Calendar: Semester
Distributes Federal Finanicial Aid: Yes

Commission Actions

*Commission Action Letter, Special Visit, June 2024 action
*Commission Action Letter, Special Visit, June 2023 action
*Commission Action Letter, Reaffirmation, June 2022 action
*Commission action letter, special visit, February 2019 action
*Commission Action Letter, accreditation visit, June 2016 action
*Team Report, Special Visit, June 2024 action

*Team Report, Special Visit, June 2023 action

*Team Report, Reaffirmation, June 2022 action

*Team report, special visit, February 2019 action

*Team Report, accreditation visit, June 2016 action

Personnel

Role Name Title Email

Accreditation Liaison Officer Angela Schmiede Senior Vice President for Enrollment angela.schmiede@menlo.edu
& Student Success / ALO

Board of Directors Chair Micah Kane Chair, Board of Trustees mkane@hcf-hawaii.org

Chief Academic Officer Mouwafac Sidaoui CAO / VP for Academic Affairs & mouwafac.sidaoui@menlo.edu

Dean of Business



Role Name Title Email

Chief Executive Officer Steven Weiner President steven.weiner@menlo.edu
Chief Financial Officer Robert Webber Interim CFO robert.webber@menlo.edu
Director Institutional Research Duane Brooks Associate Dean of Institutional duane.brooks@menlo.edu

Effectiveness & AACSB Accreditation

Locations

OPEID Location Name City Location Type Status
00123600 Menlo College Atherton Main Campus active
Degrees

Degree Degree Level Year Implemented Modality
B.A. in Psychology Bachelors 1996 On-Site
B.S. in Business Bachelors 1996 On-Site
Bachelor of Arts in Interdisciplinary Studies Bachelors 2024 On-Site
Master of Arts in Sport and Performance Psychology Masters 2023 On-Site
Master of Science in Fintech Masters 2025 On-Site
Master of Science in Information Systems Masters 2023 On-Site

Upcoming Reviews

Season Year Level Review Type
Fall 2025 Special Visit
Fall 2027 Offsite Review

Spring 2028 Accreditation Visit



